1 18.03.15 en / 518
	 Safety Technique
	 SAFEMASTER
	 Two-Hand Safety Relay
	 BG 5933, BH 5933
•	 According to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
	 -	 SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 3 to IEC/EN 62061

			   G: 22.5 mm width
			   H: 45 mm width
	 Ordering example
4 18.03.15 en / 518
	 Application Examples
Two-hand control
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
Two-hand control with contact reinforcement via external forcibly guided
contactors. When switching inductive loads spark absorbers are recom-
mended.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
A1 Y1 Y2 13 23 31
L1
(+)
A2 S22 S12 S21 14 24 32
N
(-) M7091
S12
S2
S1
S22 S11
BG5933.22
A1 Y1
K1
K1 K2
K2
Y2 13 23 33 41
L1
(+)
BH5933.48
A2 14 24 34 42
N
(-) M7092
S22 S23 S21
S2
S12
S1
S13 S11
K1
K2
	 Characteristics
Continuous current limit curve BH 5933
device mounted on distance with air circulation.
max. current at 55°C over
3 contactrows = 4A 3x4 A =48A
2 2 2
device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load,
max current at 55°C over
3 contactrows = 1A 3x1 A =3A
2 2 2
- current in contactrows
M9946
15
45
60
75
30
6050
T ( C)°
100 20 30 40
I
2 (A )2�
I , I , I1 2 3
� I = I + I + I
2 2 2 2
1 2 3
Continuous current limit curve BG 5933
M7260_a
device mounted on distance with air circulation.
max. current at 55°C over
2 contactrows = 4A 2x4 A =32A
2 2 2